25
-07
-08
_M
an
ua
l_3
_p

ge
ne
ral
_V
1
3.3.2 CONNECTION CABLE LUGS
The cable lugs are internally connected to the transformer
windings and mounted on insulators, allowing the installer to
connect external cabling. They are designed based on the current
rating and internal wire dimensions of the transformer, ensuring
an easy connection to the installation cable in copper.
The pictures below 3.2 and 3.3 shows a Dyn-connected trans-
former with the primary (1UVW) and the secondary windings
(2UVW+2N).
Cable lug Area (mm²) Dimension hole (mm) Type of bolt
AKK50-10 50 10 M10
AKK70-10 70 10 M10
AKK95-10 95 10 M10
AKK120-10 120 10 M10
AKK150-12 150 12 M10
AKK185-12 185 12 M10
AKK240-12 240 12 M10
TABLE 3.2 DIMENSIONS CABLE LUGS
Picture 3.2 - Example of busbars connected on insulators and
busbar in copper
See Table 3.1 for technical details of internal cable lugs. The

se
_tr
an
sfo
rm
er_
ge
ne
ral
_V
1
The internal cable as jumper for the delta connection, is
connected with cable lugs. See the different sizes in Table 3.4
and tighten the torque as specified in Table 3.5
Cable lug Area (mm²) Dimension hole (mm) Type of bolt
RKS16-8 16 8 M8
RKS25-8 25 8 M8
RKS35-8 35 8 M8
RKS50-10 50 10 M10
RKS70-10 70 10 M10
RKS95-10 95 10 M10
RKS120-10 120 10 M10
TABLE 3.4 DIMENSIONS CABLE LUGS DELTA-CONNECTION
Type of bolt Tightening torque (Nm)
M6 9,8
M8 24